
Note. Adjusted for reporting delays.
Year of diagnosis or death

Estimated Incidence of AIDS and Deaths among Adults
and Adolescents with AIDS, 1985–2002—United States 
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AIDS Cases and Deaths
Reported through 2002—United States

Cases

Adults and adolescents 849,780

Children (<13 years) 9,220

Total 859,000

No.
Deaths

482,380

5,345

487,725

% 

57

58

57



Age at diagnosis

Persons Diagnosed with AIDS, by Age
and Sex, Reported through 2002—United States
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No. of Persons (in thousands)

Estimated Number of Adults and Adolescents Living 
with AIDS, by Sex, 1993–2002—United States
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Note. Adjusted for reporting delays.
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Estimated Number of Persons Living with AIDS
by Race/Ethnicity, 1993–2002—United States

Year
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Estimated Number of Asians/Pacific Islanders and of
American Indians/Alaska Natives Living with AIDS

1993–2002—United States

Year
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Estimated Number of Persons Living with AIDS, by Region
1993–2002—United States

Year
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Note. Adjusted for reporting delays.

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 200219941993

US dependencies, possessions, and associated nations

Midwest

Northeast

South

West

20

40

60

120

140

160

100

80

0



Proportion of AIDS Cases, by Race/Ethnicity and
Year of Diagnosis, 1985–2002—United States 

Year of diagnosis
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Note. Adjusted for reporting delays.
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Proportion of AIDS Cases among Adults and 
Adolescents, by Exposure Category and Year of Diagnosis

1985–2002—United States

Year of diagnosis
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Note. Adjusted for reporting delays.
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Proportion of AIDS Cases among Adults
and Adolescents, by Sex and Exposure Category

Diagnosed in 2002—United States

Injection drug use 
Male-to-male sexual contact Heterosexual contact

Male-to-male sexual contact and IDU
Other/not identified

Males Females

Note. Data adjusted for reporting delays and estimated proportional redistribution of cases 
initially reported without risk.



AIDS Rates, Reported in 2002—United States
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Proportion of AIDS Cases and Population, by Race/Ethnicity
2002—United States 

AIDS cases
N* = 42,651

US Population
N = 288,368,706

White, not Hispanic
Black, not Hispanic
Hispanic

Asian/Pacific Islander
American Indian/

Alaska Native

69%

51%

13%

13%
31%

17%

<1%1% <1%

Note. Excludes persons from US dependencies, possessions, and associated nations.
* Includes 44 persons of unknown race or multiple races



AIDS Cases and Rates for Male Adults and Adolescents
by Race/Ethnicity, Reported in 2002

United States

Race/Ethnicity
White, not Hispanic
Black, not Hispanic
Hispanic
Asian/Pacific Islander
American Indian/
Alaska Native
Total**

* Excludes 869 male adults and adolescents from US dependencies, possessions, and associated 
nations and 73 male adults and adolescents with missing or unknown state of residence.

** Total includes 34 male adults and adolescents of unknown race.

Cases*
11,190
14,283

5,533
379

152
31,571

Rate 
(cases per 100,000

population)  

14
110

37
8

17
27



AIDS Cases and Rates for Female Adults and Adolescents
by Race/Ethnicity, Reported in 2002

United States

Race/Ethnicity
White, not Hispanic
Black, not Hispanic
Hispanic
Asian/Pacific Islander
American Indian/
Alaska Native
Total**

Cases*

1,928
7,326
1,556

68

42
10,930

2
49
11

1

4
9

Rate 
(cases per 100,000

population)  

* Excludes 328 female adults and adolescents from US dependencies, possessions, and associated 
nations and 21 female adults and adolescents with missing or unknown state of residence.

** Total includes 10 female adults and adolescents of unknown race.



Proportion of AIDS Cases among Adults 
and Adolescents, by Region and Size of Place of 
Residence, Diagnosed in 2002—United States

Metropolitan population

Northeast
N = 10,887
Midwest
N = 4,695
South 
N = 18,506
West
N = 6,709

92 5 3

81 11 8

73 15 11

88 8 4

50,000–
500,000 

Non-
metropolitan area

% % %
>500,000

Region*

*Excludes 1,248 adults and adolescents from US dependencies, possessions, and
associated nations. Region totals include persons whose metropolitan area of
residence is unknown or missing.

Note. Adjusted for reporting delays.



Estimated Number and Proportion of AIDS Cases 
among Adults and Adolescents, by Exposure Category 

Diagnosed in 2002—United States

Other/not identified*

Exposure category
Male-to-male sexual contact 
Injection drug use (IDU)
Male-to-male sexual contact and
IDU
Heterosexual contact

Total

No.
16,944
10,125

1,898
12,413

664
42,044

%
40
24

5
30

2

* Includes hemophilia, blood transfusion, perinatal, and risk not reported or not identified.

Note. Data adjusted for reporting delays and estimated proportional redistribution 
of cases initially reported without risk.



Estimated Number and Proportion of AIDS Cases
Associated with Injection Drug Use, by Exposure Category 

Diagnosed in 2002—United States

Heterosexual male injection drug user (IDU)
Female IDU
Male-to-male sexual contact and IDU
Heterosexual sex partners of IDUs
Children whose mothers are IDUs

or sex partners of IDUs

6,945
3,180

2,466

14
14,504

%
48
22
13
17

<1
Total

1,898

No.

Note. Data adjusted for reporting delays and estimated proportional 
redistribution of cases initially reported without risk.



Estimated Number and Proportion of AIDS Cases 
Associated with Injection Drug Use*, by Race/Ethnicity 

Diagnosed in 2002—United States

Diagnoses*
3,146
8,131
3,020

97

80
14,504

22
56
21

1

1

Race/ethnicity
White, not Hispanic
Black, not Hispanic
Hispanic
Asian/Pacific Islander
American Indian/
Alaska Native
Total**

%

* Includes injection drug users (IDUs), men who have sex with men and inject drugs, heterosexual 
partners of IDUs,  and children whose mothers are IDUs or sex partners of IDUs.

**Total includes 30 persons whose race is unknown.

Note. Adjusted for reporting delays.



AIDS Cases in Children <13 Years of Age at Diagnosis
Reported in 2002—United States
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Year of Initiation of Confidential HIV Case Surveillance*
as of December 2003

Pediatric
reporting only
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1988

1985
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1985

1987

1988 1989

1993

1988 1988

1992
1990
1989

1986

1989
19901988

1992

1999

NJ 1992
CT 1992

1997

* HIV cases reported by patient name.
** Pennsylvania implemented reporting only in areas outside the city of Philadelphia.

1999

2000

2002**

2003

Guam 2000
Pacific Islands, US 2000 
Puerto Rico 2003 
Virgin Islands, US 1998



Cases of HIV Infection (not AIDS), Reported in 2002
N=35,147*

* Includes 786 persons who were residents of areas without HIV infection surveillance but who were 
reported by areas with HIV infection surveillance and persons whose area of residence is unknown.

** Pennsylvania implemented reporting only in areas outside the city of Philadelphia.
*** HIV cases reported by name. 
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Adolescents 13–19 Years of Age Living with HIV Infection
(not AIDS)* or with AIDS, Reported through 2002
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1
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Required
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1

0
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2
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Guam 
Pacific Islands, US 
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Note. Data based on person’s age as of December 31, 2002.
* For 39 areas with confidential name-based HIV infection reporting. Includes 17 residents of areas without HIV infection surveillance
but who were reported from areas with HIV infection surveillance. Includes 12 persons whose state of residence is unknown or missing.

** Includes 1 person whose state of residence is unknown or missing. 
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Age at Diagnosis of HIV Infection (not AIDS) or AIDS
Reported through 2002—United States

HIV infection (not AIDS)* AIDS
No.

4,358
337

74,301
30,929

22,116
60,653

199,759Total

5,399
1,666

<13
13–14

25–34
15–24

45–54
35–44

55–64

Age (years) No.
9,220

774

294,733
34,288

132,136
336,634

859,000

38,849
12,366
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* Data from 39 areas that had laws or regulations requiring confidential name-based 
HIV infection reporting.
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Estimated Rates for Adults and Adolescents Living with HIV
Infection (not AIDS) or with AIDS (per 100,000 population) 

2002—United States
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N = 125.7  N = 160.5*
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263.3
1685.8
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292.4229.7

Guam
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2.2
121.1

49.7

Note. Rates adjusted for reporting delays. Rates of HIV infection were calculated for the 30 areas with 
laws or regulations requiring confidential name-based HIV infection reporting since 1998. 
* Includes persons whose area of residence is unknown.



Estimated Rates for Children <13 Years of Age Living with HIV 
Infection (not AIDS) or with AIDS (per 100,000 population) 

2002—United States
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Note. Rates adjusted for reporting delays.  Rates of HIV infection were calculated for the 30 areas
with laws or regulations requiring confidential name-based HIV infection reporting since 1998. 
* Includes persons whose area of residence is unknown.



Proportion of Persons Surviving through 2002
by Number of Months after AIDS Diagnosis during 

1994–2001 and by Year of Diagnosis—United States

Months after AIDS diagnosis
Note. Adjusted for reporting delays, excludes persons whose date of death was before, or in the same month as,

date of diagnosis. Excludes persons whose month of diagnosis or month of death is unknown.
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Proportion of Persons Surviving through 2002
by Number of Months after AIDS Diagnosis during 
1994–2001 and by Race/Ethnicity—United States

Months after AIDS diagnosis
Note. Adjusted for reporting delays, excludes persons whose date of death was before, or in the same month as,

date of diagnosis. Excludes persons whose month of diagnosis or month of death is unknown.
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Proportion of Persons Surviving through 2002
by Number of Months after AIDS Diagnosis during 

1994–2001 and by Age Group—United States

Months after AIDS diagnosis
Note. Adjusted for reporting delays, excludes persons whose date of death was before, or in the same month as,

date of diagnosis. Excludes persons whose month of diagnosis or month of death is unknown.
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